AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES # 3923 AMENDMENT II

This Amendment II to that Agreement for Services #3923, made and entered into by and between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter referred to as "County") and Michael W. Frasier, individually and doing business as Frasier Group Investigations, duly qualified to conduct business in the State of California, whose principal place of business is 1254 Camphor Drive, Woodland, CA 95776; (hereinafter referred to as "Contractor");

RECITALS

1

1

WHEREAS, Contractor has been engaged by County to provide detailed professional preemployment background investigations for candidates for employment with the Sheriff's Office and the Probation Department, in accordance with Agreement for Services #3923, dated May 22, 2019, and Amendment I dated August 21, 2019, incorporated herein and made by reference a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, ARTICLE III Compensation for Services shall be amended by deleting the fifth paragraph in its entirety and replacing it with a new sentence; and

WHEREAS, ARTICLE XII Notice to Parties shall be updated by replacing it in its entirety; and

WHEREAS, ARTICLE XXV Administrator shall be updated by replacing it in its entirety.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties do hereby agree that Agreement for Services # 3923 shall be amended a second time as follows:

1. **ARTICLE III Compensation for Services** shall be amended by deleting the fifth paragraph in its entirety and replacing it as follows:

ARTICLE III Compensation for Services

Total amount of this Agreement for Services shall not exceed \$140,000

2. **ARTICLE XII Notice to Parties** shall be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

ARTICLE XII

1

Notice to Parties: All notices to be given by the parties hereto shall be in writing and served by depositing same in the United States Post Office, postage prepaid and return receipt requested. Notices to County shall be addressed as follows:

COUNTY OF EL DORADO Sheriff's Office 300 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667 ATTN: Tasha Thompson, Captain

COUNTY OF EL DORADO
Probation Department
3974 Durock Road, Suite 205
Shingle Spring, CA 95682
Atta: Pring Pickert, Chief Probat

Attn: Brian Richart, Chief Probation Officer

or to such other location as the County directs.

with a carbon copy to

COUNTY OF EL DORADO Chief Administrative Office Procurement and Contracts Division 360 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667 ATTN: Michele Weimer, Purchasing Agent

Notices to Contractor shall be addressed as follows:

Frasier Group Investigations 1254 Camphor Drive, Woodland, CA 95776 ATTN: Michael Frasier, Owner

or to such other location as the Contractor directs.

3. **ARTICLE XXV Administrator** shall be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

ARTICLE XXV

Administrator: The County Officer or employee with responsibility for administering this Agreement is Tasha Thompson Captain, Sheriff's Office, or successor and Brian Richart, Chief Probation Officer, or successor.

4. Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of that Agreement #3923 shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

Requesting Contract Administrator Concurrence:

Tasha Thompson, Captain Sheriff's Office	Dated: 02/09/2021
Requesting Department Head Concurrence:	
By: John D'Agostini Sheriff	Dated: 2/9/21

Requesting Contract Administrator Concurrence:

By: Jackie Walker	Dated:	2/14/2021
Jackie Walker, Administrative Technician		
Requesting Department Head Concurrence:		
By: (-)	Dated:	2.10.21
Brian Richart, Chief Probation Officer		
Probation Department		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this second Amendment to that Agreement for Services #3923 on the dates indicated below.

COUNTY OF EL DOR	ADO	
	Dated: 3/9/2021	
ву:	Iden Stall	
	Chair Board of Supervisors "County"	
ATTEST: Kim Dawson Clerk of the Board of Supervisors		
0,46:00	ed: 3/9/2021	
CONTRACTOR		
Michael W. Frasier By: Michael W. Frasier, Individually and dba Frasier Group Investigations "Contractor"	ed: <u>2/9/21</u>	
,		
(tcd)	(#3923 Amend II)	